This brand equity, built into the 
phone number, holds a priceless value in terms of its relationship with residents and communities 
throughout Florida. 

24/7 Confidential, Multilingual, Problem Gambling HelpLine: TELEPHONE CONTACTS 

During the 2023/2024 fiscal year, a total of thirty-thousand, two-hundred and seventy-four (30,274) 
telephone contacts (all agency contact types) were received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine, 
representing an astounding 314% increase in total telephone contacts (all contact types) from the 
previous 2022/2023 fiscal (7,320). Of these, a total of two thousand seven-hundred and forty-four 
(2,744) telephone calls were “Help Services Contacts” (2,653 “Florida Help” Telephone Calls and 91 
“Florida Info” Telephone Calls), also representing a significant increase of 46% in “Help Services” 
telephone contacts from the previous 2022/2023 fiscal (1,817). Telephone Calls received by the 888-
ADMIT-IT HelpLine this year ranged from one (1) minute to one-hundred and eight (108) minutes long. 

Alternative Platforms for the HelpLine: TEXT MESSAGES 

The FCCG offers texting as another means by which individuals can reach out for help or information 
regarding a gambling problem. The FCCG’s 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine number is text-enabled and is

[...]

determine a help seeker’s current state of crisis is solely dependent upon the responsiveness of the 
texter, which can be challenging when someone is nonresponsive for periods of time due to being busy 
at work while texting for help, for example.  

During the 2023/2024 fiscal year, a total of seven-hundred and seventy-eight (778) text message 
contacts (all agency contact types) were received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine. Of these, a total of 
three-hundred and two (302) texts were “Help Services Contacts” (302 “Florida Help” Text Messages 
and 0 “Florida Info” Text Messages) with communication times ranging from one (1) minute to one-
hundred and sixty-two (162) minutes. This data reflects a sixty-three percent (63%) increase in total text 
message contacts received by the FCCG this year compared to last, and a nineteen percent (19%) 
increase in Floridians seeking problem gambling related help or information through the FCCG

[...]

automatically opens up a “live chat” report form and auto-populates the conversation into the comments 
section of the form. The live chat database has drop down menus, check boxes, and text areas where 
the information collected can be placed.  

During the 2023/2024 fiscal year, a total of nine-hundred and fifty-seven (957) live chat contacts (all 
agency contact types) were received by the 888-ADMIT-IT HelpLine. Of these, a total of one-hundred 
and fifty-seven (157) live chat contacts were “Help Services Contacts” (146 “Florida Help” Live 
Chats and 11 “Florida Info” Live Chats) with communication times ranging from one (1) minute to one-
hundred and twenty-nine (129) minutes. This data reflects a ninety-three percent (93%) increase in total 
live chat contacts received by the FCCG this year compared to last, and a fifty-one percent (51%) 
increase in Floridians seeking problem gambling related help or information through the FCCG